
FFY2010 EAP Annual Training
Attendee List By Last Name

Abramson Lynn KOOTASCA Community Action, Inc.lynna@kootasca.org 218.327-6712

Anderson Barb KOOTASCA Community Action, Inc.barba@kootasca.org 218.327-6725

Asghedom Amanuel Minnesota Department of Commerceamanuel.asghedom@state.mn.us 651. 282-5011

Bagley Rachel Western Community Action, Inc.rachel.bagley@wcainc.org 507.537-1416

Barfknecht Jennifer Arrowhead Economic Opportunity Agency.

Barney Eileen Bois Forte Reservation Tribal Councilebarney@boiseforte-nsn.gov 218.757-3253

Beaulieu Ardana Mille Lacs Office of Emergency Services.

Belmont Becky West Central Minnesota Community Action, Inc.beckyb@wcmca.org 218.685-6171

Benson Ken Minnesota Department of Commerceken.benson@state.mn.us 651.296.2583

Benson Brenda Three Rivers Community Action, Inc..

Bierman Gayle Southwestern Minnesota Opportunity Council, Inc..

Braam Nancy Brown County Family Servicesnancy.braam@co.brown.mn.us 507.359-6504

Braaten Mandy West Central Minnesota Community Action, Inc.mandyb@wcmca.org 218.685-6182

Burns Doug Minnesota Department of Commercedoug.burns@state.mn.us 651.284.3264

Burr Donna Mille Lacs Office of Emergency Servicesdonnab@millelacsobjiew.nsn.us 320.532-4163

Cheple Marilou Minnesota Department of Commercemcheple@commerce.state.mn.us 651.297-4673

Crowe Ann Olmsted County Community Servicescrowe.ann@co.olmsted.mn.us 507.328-6503

Cummings Nancy Mahube Community Council, Inc.ncummings@mahube.org 218.847-1385

Desjarlait Ramona Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians, CAPramonad@paulbunyan.net 218.679-3336

Dickenson Muriel Community Action of Minneapolis, Inc..

Drabrandt Rita Lakes and Pines Community Action Council, Inc.320.679.18000

Draper Stacy Semcac.
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Elizondo Patricia Heartland Community Action Agency, Inc.pate@heartlandcaa.org 320.235-0850

Erickson Yvonne Northwest Community Action, Inc.yerickson@nwcaa.org 218.528-3258

Fair Catherine Community Action Partnership of Ramsey and Washington CountiesCFair@caprw.org 651.999-5701

Fairbanks Christine White Earth Reservation Energy Assistance Programweeap@tvutel.com 218.473-2711

Fairbanks Tammy Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe.

Fensom Nancy Heartland Community Action Agency, Inc..

Flateland Gayle Inter-County Community Councilgflateland@intercountycc.org 218.796-5144

Fuchs Richard Lakes and Pines Community Action Council, Inc.richardf@lakesandpines.org 320.679-1800

Gooley Richard Minnesota Department of Commercerichard.gooley@state.mn.us 651.215.6006

Guerra Nora Prairie Five Community Action Council, Inc..

Harvanko John Minnesota Department of Commercejohn.harvanko@state.mn.us 651.284.3275

Heilman Mary Arrowhead Economic Opportunity Agencymheilman@aeoa.org .

Hilla Susan Scott-Carver-Dakota Community Action Program Agency, Inc.shilla@capagency.org 651.322-3511

Hochreiter Kathy Minnesota Department of Commercekathy.hochreiter@state.mn.us 651.215.1791

Howard Larry Wright County Community Action, Inc.lhoward@wccaweb.com 320.963-6500

Hyacinthe Fenton Community Action of Minneapolis, Inc.fhyacinthe@campls.org 612.767-1723

Jallo Gaye Tri-Valley Opportunity Council, Inc..

Jensen Judy Anoka County Community Action Program, Inc.judy.jensen@accap.org 763.783-4718

Johnson Debbie Bi-County Community Action Programs, Inc..

Kazsynski Mark Minnesota Department of Commercemark.kazynski@state.mn.us 651.297.4521

Kortan Tammy Clearwater County Department of Human ServicesTammy.kortan@co.clearwater.mn.us 218.694-6164

LeFebrve Mary Minnesota Department of Commercemary.lefebrve@state.mn.us 651.205.4444
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Lenarz Sue Minnesota Department of Commercesue.lenarz@state.mn.us 651.284.3273

Lenzmeier Joe Minnesota Department of Commercejoe.lenzmeier@state.mn.us .

Lien Linda Bi-County Community Action Programs, Inc.llien@eot.com 218.751.4631

Littlewolf Connie Leech Lake Band of OjibweConniel@llbo.org 218.335-3704

Lodermeier Marla Three Rivers Community Action, Inc.marla.lodermeier@threeriverscap. 507.732-8523

Lor Mary Community Action Partnership of Ramsey and Washington Countiesmlor@caprw.org .

Lundborg Christy Western Community Action, Inc..

Lundby Deb Otter Tail County Human Servicesdlundby@co.otter-tail.mn.us .

Malhowski Anne Scott-Carver-Dakota Community Action Program Agency, Inc..

Markgraf Peggy Renville County Energy Assistance Programpeggy_m@co.renville.mn.us 320.523-5522

Markon Joan Fond Du Lac Reservationjoanmarkon@fdlrez.com 218.878-2658

Mead Doug Southwestern Minnesota Opportunity Council, Inc.dmead@smoc.us 507.376-4195

Mechaels Phyllis Todd County Social Servicesphyllis.mechaels@co.todd.mn.us .

Meissner Peggy Otter Tail County Human Servicespmeissne@co.otter-tail.mn.us 218.998-8242

Miller Debbie Anoka County Community Action Program, Inc.Debbie.Miller@accap.org 763.783-4720

Miller David Minnesota Department of Commercedavidm.miller@state.mn.us .

Mitchell Jeff Minnesota Department of Commercejeff.mitchell@state.mn.us 651.296-2458

Ramler Dona Tri-County Action Program, Inc.dona.ramler@tricap.org 320.257-4490

Roland Wesley Inter-County Community Councilwroland@intercountycc.org 218.796-5144

Romero Jennifer Community Action Partnership of Suburban Hennepin County, Inc.jromero@capsh.org 952.697-1338

Schultz Judy Todd County Social Servicesjudy.schultz@co.todd.mn.us 320.732-4515

Smetana Tracy Public Utilities CommissionCAOstaff@puc.state.mn.us 651.296.0406
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Steinke Judy Lutheran Social Service of MN (Brainerd)judy.steinke@lssmn.org 218.824-3753

Stolp Jennifer Minnesota Valley Action Council Inc..

Sundstedt Kathy Prairie Five Community Action Council, Inc.kathyp5@willmarnet.com 320.269-6578

Thompson Susan SemcacEap-at-semcac@semcac.org 507.864-8249

Tienter-Laird Pamela Minnesota Department of Commercepam.tienter-laird@state.mn.us 651.282-5013

Wadena Kathy White Earth Reservation Energy Assistance Program.

Wagner Brandi Mille Lacs Office of Emergency Services.

Warner Connie Otter Tail - Wadena Community Action Council, Inc.cwarner@otwcac.org 218.385-2900

Washington Doris Tri-County Action Program, Inc.doris.washington@tricap.org 320.257-4493

Weitzel Jean Olmsted County Community Servicesweitzel.jean@co.olmsted.mn.us .

Wild Pam Minnesota Valley Action Council Inc.pamw@mnvac.org 507.345-2431

Wilson Colana Lutheran Social Service of MN (Brainerd).

Wold Phil Tri-Valley Opportunity Council, Inc.phil@tvoc.org 218.281-0190

Zemke Scott Community Action Partnership of Suburban Hennepin County, Inc.szemke@capsh.org 952.697-1335
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